

OFFICE OF THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY EXECUTIVE

1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois 61802-4581

Steve Summers, County Executive

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE **PRESS RELEASE**

March 1, 2023

Applications are being accepted for the following positions:

Farmland Assessment Review Committee (1 Position) For a term beginning June 1, 2023 and ending May 31, 2027

Apply online at:

https://onboard.co.champaign.il.us/apply/

*Please contact the County Executive's Office if you require a paper application or need assistance completing the online application

Completed applications are due by 4:00 p.m. on Friday, March 24, 2023

The Champaign County Board will act upon the County Executive's appointment in May 2023.

Qualifications for appointment to Farmland Assessment Review Committee:

- 1. Two members are established by statute:
 - a) The chief county assessing official OR a designee by the official; AND
 - b) The Chair of the County Board of Review OR another member of the Board appointed by the Chair.
- 2. The other three members must be farmers appointed by the County Executive

STATUORY REFERENCE: 35 ILCS 200/10-120